[image: image1.png]


SOUTH LONDON ORIENTEERS & WAYFARERS 

OK NUTS TROPHY    REGIONAL EVENT

Sunday 26th November 2006

Winterfold & Pitch Hill
Location
Parking at leisure centre in Cranleigh, Surrey and then bussing.  Grid Ref TQ059389
Map/

1:10,000 and 1:15,000 (overprinted and bagged).  One of the best maps in the SE, as used for 
Terrain
World Cup 2005.   Winterfold is a mixture of gentle and steep slopes, with many reentrants, gullies 

and paths. There are also sections of detailed broken ground and runnability is generally good. It 

offers a complete physical and technical challenge requiring both route choice and fine navigation 

skills.

Courses
Full range of Regional courses (except M/W21N).  Colour Coded courses: White, Yellow, Orange and Lt. Green.  Free String Course.  The OK Nuts Trophy (M21) is in memory of Mike Wells Cole, former British Champion and a member of Nutfielders OK, who died in 1976.  The Heather Monro Trophy (W21) and the Margaret Loveless Trophy for best Junior.
Entries
On-Line Entries are preferred    http://www.ntrees.co.uk

Postal entries on a standard BOF entry form with cheque payable to SLOW to Jackie Chapman, 25 Wilmer Close, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey KT2 5LX enclosing one/two SAEs if final details and/or results are required. (jacqueline.chapman@virgin.net  Tel: 0208 549 2472).
Fees
Regional Courses



Entries received 
Method

BOF Members

Non-BOF Members

before





Seniors
Juniors/
Seniors
Juniors/









Students


Students

23:59h    7/11/06
On-Line / Postal
£8.00

£4.00

£10.00

£4.00


20:00h  20/11/06
On-Line Only

£10.00

£5.00

£12.00

£5.00





On the day*

£11.00

£6.00

£13.00

£6.00


* subject to map availablity

Colour coded Courses

Entry on the day only.    Seniors:  BOF members £4, Non-BOF members £5.   Juniors/Students £2

Sport Ident card hire:
     Seniors  £1,    Juniors/Students  No charge

TIMES
Registration:
9:00 – 11:15

Starts:     10:00 – 12:30

Courses close at 14:30

DOGS
Dogs are not allowed.
OFFICIALS
Controller:   Alan Wallis (SN)

Planner:   Matthias Mahr

Organiser:   Teresa Turner       teresa.turner2@virgin.net 
  01306 711201

CONDITIONS Entry details will be stored in a computer; submission of an Entry for the Event will confirm your acceptance of this procedure.  In the event of cancellation, we may retain all or part of the entry fee to cover costs already incurred.


Check web site prior to travelling in case of any last minute changes

 http://www.sloweb.org.uk 

COMPETITORS TAKE PART AT THEIR OWN RISK

